



### Hospital Integrated Clinical Support Systems (HICSS)

Please visit our website at <https://www.hicssuhs.co.uk/> or [www.uhs.nhs.uk](http://www.uhs.nhs.uk)

Contact us via: +44 (0)23 8120 5953 | e: [HICSS@uhs.nhs.uk](mailto:HICSS@uhs.nhs.uk)

Freedom of Information Request	
Date Received	12/07/2022
Deadline	20 days from date of receipt
Department/Contact	Endoscopy

Q1) Who is the current Endoscopy lead for your Endoscopy Management System?	
Full Name	Victoria Coppack
Email	victoria.coppack@wales.nhs.uk
Phone	

Q2) Who is your Endoscopy Service Manager for the Department?	
Full Name	Carly Hill
Email	carly.hill@wales.nhs.uk
Phone	

Q3) Who is your current Endoscopy reporting software provider?	
Answer	EMS Medilogik

Q4) How long is your current contract and when will that contract expire?	
Answer	Contract is annual recurring and expires 31/03/2023

Q5) What functionality would make you move to a new system?	
Answer	None, we have only recently migrated to our new Endoscopy System during 2021

Q6) Is NEDi2 & JAG Accreditation important to your department?	
Answer	Yes

Q7) Do you prefer software installed onsite or in the cloud?	
Answer	Depends on use and is assessed per case

Q8) Do you run Endoscopy services from multiple sites?	
Answer	Yes

Q9) Do you have a department scheduling/booking system?	
Answer	Yes

Q10) Do you currently purchase through a framework, direct award or tender your software requirements?	
Answer	We will use G-Cloud / CCS if there is a suitable framework with choice of suppliers and services

Please add additional information or comments that you feel will help respond to this request.

<b>Additional Information</b>	
-------------------------------	--